THE DATASHEET OF
SP3087EMN-L/TR
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
�
Exar Corporation 48720 Kato Road, Fremont CA, 94538 • 510-668-7017 • www.exar.com      SP3080E-SP3088E_101_082611
DESCRIPTION
FEATURES
APPLICATIONS

       	                    Exar Corporation 48720 Kato Road, Fremont CA, 94538 • 510-668-7017 • www.exar.com      SP3080E-SP3088E_101_082611
26
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Part number LEAD FREE Tape & Reel Temperature range Package Type
SP3080EEN -L /TR From -40 to +850C 14 pin nSOIC
SP3081EEN -L /TR From -40 to +850C 8 pin nSOIC
SP3082EEN -L /TR From -40 to +850C 8 pin nSOIC
SP3083EEN -L /TR From -40 to +850C 14 pin nSOIC
SP3084EEN -L /TR From -40 to +850C 8 pin nSOIC
SP3085EEN -L /TR From -40 to +850C 8 pin nSOIC
SP3086EEN -L /TR From -40 to +850C 14 pin nSOIC
SP3087EEN -L /TR From -40 to +850C 8 pin nSOIC
SP3088EEN -L /TR From -40 to +850C 8 pin nSOIC
All packages are available as lead free (RoHS compliant). To order add “-L” suffix to part number.
For Tape and Reel add “/TR”. Reel quantity is 2,500 for NSOIC.
Example: SP3082EEN-L/TR = lead free and Tape and Reel.  SP3082EEN/TR = standard with Tape
and Reel.
revision history
DATE REVISION DESCRIPTION
2/22/07 M Legacy Sipex Datasheet
06/23/09 1.0.0 Convert to Exar Format and change revision to 1.0.0.
08/26/11 1.0.1 Correct type error to Vcc range on page 4 from Vcc = 5.0V +/-5% to Vcc = 5.0V
+/-10%. Add +/-65V transient over voltage tolerance to ABS Maximum Ratings and
add Figure 11 test circuit.
					           Notice
EXAR Corporation reserves the right to make changes to any products contained in this publication in order to improve design, performance or reliabil-
ity.  EXAR Corporation assumes no representation that the circuits are free of patent infringement. Charts and schedules contained herein are only for
illustration purposes and may vary depending upon a user's specific application. While the information in this publication has been carefully checked;
no responsibility, however, is assumed for inaccuracies.
EXAR Corporation does not recommend the use of any of its products in life support applications where the failure or malfunction of the product can
reasonably be expected to cause failure of the life support system or to significantly affect its safety or effectiveness. Products are not authorized for
use in such applications unless EXAR Corporation receives, in writing, assurances to its satisfaction that: (a) the risk of injury or damage has been
minimized ; (b) the user assumes all such risks; (c) potential liability of EXAR Corporation is adequately protected under the circumstances.
Copyright 2011 EXAR Corporation
Datasheet August 2011
For technical support please email Exar's Serial Technical Support group at:  serialtechsupport@exar.com
Reproduction, in part or whole, without the prior written consent of EXAR Corporation is prohibited.
Looking for pricing, stock, or lifecycle information?
Click below to explore more details on WIN SOURCE:
View SP3087EMN-L/TR on WIN SOURCE
MaxLinear Inc Information
Optimize Your Supply Chain with WIN SOURCE Solutions
Global Sourcing Solution
Obsolete Management